FHEERGHI)—X

W ERHRENEEZERD

GDP
GDP 7.8 17
17 18
1
1
1
1.9 0.65

1,000 650



a3 S sy VOL. 2

15 18
1,000 1 8,000
1 5,000
1,000 3,300
1,000 500
1,000 1,000
24
3
1,000 600
1
15 20
1
1
122 1.45 0.77
1.03 1,000
1,030



a3 ooy VOL. 2

16



a3 S sy VOL. 2

100

30

30



a3 S sy VOL. 2

30

20

10%



a3 S sy VOL. 2

50

50

10



a3 S sy VOL. 2

NIH(National Institution of Health)

Ph.D

NIH



a3 S sy VOL. 2

96
40
50 3 1
30
1000
800
16



a3 S sy VOL. 2

2006 5 8
NIRA
1974
99
2002 04
82 03




